



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12171/2025 & CM APPL. 49640/2025**

WASEEM AHMED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate**
versus

GNCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Abhinav Singh, Mr. Rishab Mittal, Advocates for GNCTD (M:9811188892)**
Mr. Suresh Chaudhari, Advocate for R-3 (M:9810449291)
Mr. Sunil Goyal, ASC for MCD along with Ms. Deepa Rathore and Mr. Tanveet Kaur, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
19.09.2025

%

1. The present matter could not be taken up on account of other part heard matters being heard.
2. Re-notify on 10th February, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/au