



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12171/2025 & CM APPL. 49640/2025**
WASEEM AHMEDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate
(DHCLSC).

versus

GNCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Singh and Mr. Rishabh
Mittal, Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Sunil Goyal, ASC for MCD with
Ms. Happy Kumari, Advocate.
Mr. Madhu Sudan Bhayana,
Advocate for R-3 (through VC).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **10.02.2026**

CM APPL. 49640/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 12171/2025

2. Counsel for the parties have been heard and orders were dictated in Court.

3. While correcting the order in chamber, certain factual matter came to my notice which require clarification from counsel for the parties.

4. List on 17th February 2026.

5. Court Master has been asked to inform the counsel for the parties.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2026

Rzu/ds