



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12171/2025**

WASEEM AHMED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate**
(DHCLSC)

versus

GNCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sumit Goyal, ASC for MCD with**
Ms. Tavneet Kaur, Advocates for
respondent/MCD
Mr. Madhu Sudan Bhayana and
Mr. Suresh Chaudhari, Advocates for
R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

17.02.2026

1. Counsel for the parties seek some time to address the clarifications raised by the Court.
2. Re-notify on 27th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026

ds