



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12171/2025**

WASEEM AHMED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate.**

versus

GNCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sunil Goyal, ASC for MCD with
Ms. Tanveet Kaur, Ms. Deepa
Rathore & Ms. Happy Kumari,
Advocates for R-2.
Ms. Madhusudan Bhayana & Mr.
Suresh Chaudhari, Advocates for R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of respondent no.2/ MCD as the main counsel is stated to be busy in another Court.
2. List on 1st September, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Vivek/-